10/07/2021 506909935

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6956760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS BERRUET	10/23/2020
HELMUT HAUCK	04/06/2020
HUBERT HERBST	04/02/2020
DANIEL JANSEN	08/11/2020
SUHEL AHAMAD KHAN	03/20/2020
MANFRED MATTES	08/19/2020
FABIO PICATTO	03/19/2020
MARCEL SCHMITT	10/01/2020
HECTOR VILLALOBOS	10/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKTIEBOLAGET SKF
Street Address:	41550
City:	GOTEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	41550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16821411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bryan@garcia-zamor.com

BRYAN PECKJIAN Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 12960 LINDEN CHURCH ROAD Address Line 4: CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019P00040US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN PECKJIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan Peckjian/

PATENT REEL: 057725 FRAME: 0745

506909935

DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021
Total Attachments: 11	
source=2019P00040US_oath#page1.tif	
source=2019P00040US_oath#page2.tif	
source=2019P00040US_oath#page3.tif	
source=2019P00040US_oath#page4.tif	
source=2019P00040US_oath#page5.tif	
source=2019P00040US_oath#page6.tif	
source=2019P00040US_oath#page7.tif	
source=2019P00040US_oath#page8.tif	
source=2019P00040US_oath#page9.tif	
source=2019P00040US_oath#page10.ti	f
source=2019P00040US_oath#page11.ti	f

PATENT REEL: 057725 FRAME: 0746

Docket No. 2019P00040 US

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to United States application number 16/821,411, filed on 03/17/2020 and entitled "STRUCTURAL UNIT, UNIVERSAL JOINT BEARING AND ASSEMBLING PROCEDURE" (Attorney Docket No. 2019P00040 US) (hereinafter referred to as the "Application").

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

POWER TO REPRESENT

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the registered practitioners associated with the customer number 130169 as my attorneys or agents to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Aktiebolaget SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at - 41550 Göteborg, SWEDEN, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I confirm my obligation to and hereby assign to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in, or acknowledge Assignee's ownership of, the Application, my entire right and interest, if any, in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the Application and in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 057725 FRAME: 0747

Inventor:	Nicolas BE	RRUET			
Signature:		_/Nicolas Berruet/	Date:	23/10/2020	
Residence: Mailing Addı	ress:	Artannes sur Indre , FR 25, route de Ballan 37260 Artannes sur Indre, FRANCE			
Inventor:	Helmut HA	UCK			
Signature:			Date:		
Residence: Mailing Addr	ress:	Euerbach , DE Schillerstrasse 23 97502 Euerbach, GERMANY			
Inventor:	Hubert HEF	RBST			
Signature:			Date:		
Residence: Mailing Addı	ress:	Gädheim , DE Eichelbergstrasse 30a 97503 Gädheim, GERMANY			

Inventor:	Nicolas BERF	RUET		
Signature:			Date: .	
Residence: Mailing Addre	ess:	Artannes sur Indre , FR 25, route de Ballan 37260 Artannes sur Indre, FRANCE		
Inventor:	Heimut HAU	CK		
Signature:	#. #v	n Je	Date: .	2020-04-06
Residence: Mailing Addre	PSS:	Euerbach , DE Schillerstrasse 23 97502 Euerbach, GERMANY		
Inventor:	Hobert HERB	ST	٠	
Signature:			Date: _	
Residence: Mailing Addre	255%	Gädheim , DE Eicheibergstrasse 30a 97503 Gädheim, GERMANY		

Page 2 of 4

Daniel JANSEN

Inventor:

Inventor:	Nicolas BEI	RRUET		
Signature:			Date:	
Residence: Mailing Add	ress:	Artannes sur Indre , FR 25, route de Ballan 37260 Artannes sur Indre, FRANCE		
Inventor:	Helmut HA	UCK		
Signature:	*		Date:	
Residence: Mailing Add:	ress:	Euerbach , DE Schillerstrasse 23 97502 Euerbach, GERMANY		
Inventor:	Hubert HER	RBST		
Signature:	<u> </u>	ibet Kett	Date:	02.04,2020
Residence: Mailing Add	ress:	Gädheim, DE Eichelbergstrasse 30a 97503 Gädheim, GERMANY		

Inventor:	Nicolas BE	RRUET		
Signature:			Date:	
Residence:		Artannes sur Indre , FR		
Mailing Add	ress:	25, route de Ballan 37260 Artannes sur Indre, FRANCE		
Inventor:	Helmut HA	LUCK		
Signature:			Date:	
Residence: Mailing Add	ress:	Euerbach , DE Schillerstrasse 23 97502 Euerbach, GERMANY		
Inventor:	Hubert HE	RBST		
Signature:			Date:	_
Residence: Mailing Add	ress:	Gädheim , DE Eichelbergstrasse 30a 97503 Gädheim, GERMANY		

Page **2** of **4**

Inventor:

Daniel JANSEN

			11 == 2 = 2
Signature:	-ga	And the second s	Date: <u>M. 08. 2020</u>
Residence: Mailing Addr	ess:	Schwebheim , DE Heinrich von Bibra Strasse 5 97525 Schwebheim, GERMANY	
Inventor:	Suhel Ahamad	I KHAN	
Signature:			Date:
Residence: Mailing Addr H. No 950, Cl	ess: handani Chowk	Jabalpur, IN S/0 Gulam Mohammad Khar , Hanumatal 482002 Jabalpur, INDIA	1
Inventor:	Manfred MAT	TES	
Signature:			Date:
Residence: Mailing Addr	ess:	Kolbingen , DE Lärchenweg 3 78600 Kolbingen, GERMANY	
Inventor:	Fabio PICAT	го	
Signature:			Date:
Residence: Mailing Addı	ess:	Torino TO, IT Via Guidobono, 9 10137 Torino, TO ITALY	

GERMANY

Inventor:	Sphel Ahama	d KHAN	
Signature:	<u>Jena dina dina dina dina dina dina dina di</u>		Date: <u>20- MARCH - 2020</u>
Residence: Mailing Addr	egg:	Jabalpur , IN S/0 Gulare Mohammad Khar H. No 950, Chandani Chowk 482002 Jabalpur, INDIA	
Inventor:	Manfred MA	TTES	
Signature:			Date:
Residence: Mailing Addr	9331	Kolbingen , DE Lärchenweg 3 78600 Kolbingen, GERMANY	
inventor:	Pabio PICAT	то	
Signature:			Date:
Residence: Mailing Addre	ess:	Torino TO, IT Via Guidobono, 9 10137 Torino, TO ITALY	
Inventor:	Marcel SCHN	ATT	
Signature:			Date:
Residence: Mailing Addre	288:	Burkardroth , DE Wendelinusstraße 30 97705 Burkardroth, GERMA'NY	

Inventor:	Daniel JANSEN		
Signature:			Date:
Residence: Mailing Addre		von Bibra Strasse 5 hwebheim,	
Inventor:	Suhel Ahamad KHAN		
Signature:			Date:
Residence: Mailing Addre H. No 950, Ch	Jabalpur ss: S/0 Gulan andani Chowk, Hanumat 482002 Ja INDIA	n Mohammad Khan al	
Inventor:	Manfred MATTES		
Signature:	Laufred 1	Ma 1	Date: <u>19 08 2020</u>
Residence: Mailing Addre	Kolbinger ss: Lärchenw 78600 Ko GERMAN	eg 3 Ibingen,	
Inventor:	Fabio PICATTO		
Signature:			Date:
Residence: Mailing Addre	Torino To ss: Via Guido 10137 Tor ITALY	bono, 9	

GERMANY

Inventor:	Suhei Ahai	mad KHÁN			
Signature:			Date: _		"iq a arla a "qualiq a la qui la liq galanciglia solucio administratori.
Residence: Mailing Addr H. No 950, Cl		Jabalpur , IN S/0 Gulam Mohammad K owk, Hanumatal 482002 Jabalpur, INDIA	han		
Inventor:	Manfred M	IATTES			
Signature:	Aborton and the states are a		Date:		
Residence: Mailing Addr	ręss:	Kolbingen , DE Lärchenweg 3 78600 Kolbingen, GERMANY			am j
Inventor:	Fabio PIC	ATTO			
Signature:	Apio	Pralp	Date: _	19/03/2020	na tanga dan digunasan di kacamatan yang sama di da
Residence: Mailing Addr	ess:	Torino TO, IT Via Guidobono, 9 10137 Torino, TO ITALY			
Inventor:	Marcel SC	НМІТТ			
Signature:			Date:		anaga ing katapan ing alam si katalah ing katalah di sa
Residence: Mailing Addr	ress:	Burkardroth , DE Wendelinusstraße 30 97705 Burkardroth, GERMANY			

Inventor:	Marcel SCHMITT	
Signature:	- Alling	Date: 01.10.2020
Residence:	Burkardroth, DE	
Mailing Addr	ess: Wendelinusstraße 30	
	97705 Burkardroth,	
	GERMANY	
Inventor:	Héctor VILLALOBOS	
Signature:		Date:
Residence:	Torino , IT	
Mailing Addr	ess: Corso Vittorio Emanuel	le II, 52 (Palestini)
	10123 Torino,	

ITALY

Inventor:	Marcel SCHN	ЛІТТ		
Signature:			Date:	
Residence: Mailing Addre	ss:	Burkardroth , DE Wendelinusstraße 30 97705 Burkardroth, GERMANY		
Inventor:	Héctor VILLA	ALOBOS		
Signature:		111	Date:	01-0CT-2020
Residence: Mailing Addres	ss:	Torino TO,IT Corso Vittorio Emanuele II, 10123 Torino, TO ITALY	, 52 (Palest	tini)